

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 33489 OF 2025

The B. D. Petit Parsee General Hospital PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Joint Charity RESPONDENT

Commissioner-1and Monitoring Committee Gr.

Mumbai Region,

Jamsheed Master with Mr. Nirav Barot , Ms. Vahista Jagirdar
i/b Maneksha and Sethna for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

Remove From Board.

(ASSOCIATE)